501851758 03/13/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/29/2000

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EpicRealm Inc.	12/29/2000

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EpicRealm Operating Inc.	
Street Address:	2137 Sword Drive	
City:	Garland	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75044	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13419188

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)661-4559 Phone: 214963.6559

Email: ptomail1@bakerbotts.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: BAKER BOTTS LLP
Address Line 1: 2001 ROSS AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 066241.0174

Judy Baggett

Total Attachments: 2

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

source=174assign2#page1.tif source=174assign2#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027857 FRAME: 0488

\$40.00 134191

CH \$40 00

501851758

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "EPICREALM INC.", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "EPICREALM OPERATING INC.", THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2000, AT 9:02 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2000, AT 11:58 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID CORPORATION IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF BELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE NOT HAVING BEEN CANCELLED OR DISSOLVED SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW AND IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO TRANSACT BUSINESS.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE FRANCHISE TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.

2558538 8320 001656594



desired size Cartaon of D864715

DATE: 12-29-00

PATENT

REEL: 017518 FRAME: 0181

PATENT

REEL: 027857 FRAME: 0489

EXHIBIT A

U.S. Patents

Patent No.	Issue Date	<u>Title</u>
5,894,554	13 Apr 1999	System for Managing Dynamic Web Page Generation Requests by Intercepting Request at Web Server and Routing to Page Server Thereby Releasing Web Server to Process Other Requests.
6,415,335	02 Jul 2002	System and Method for Managing Dynamic Web Page Generation Requests.
6,446,111	03 Sep 2002	Method and Apparatus for Client-Server Communication Using a Limited Capability Client Over a Low-Speed Communications Link.
•		U.S. Patent Applications
Serial No.	Filing Date	<u>Title</u>
09/590,760	08 June 2000	Method and Apparatus for Content Synchronization.
09/592,486	08 June 2000	Method and Apparatus for Dynamic Data Flow Control.
09/731,365	06 Dec 2000	Method and System for Adaptive Prefetching.
09/640,478	16 Aug 2000	Method and System for Uniform Resource Locator Transformation.
09/759,392	12 Jan 2001	Method and System for Community Data Caching.
09/759,406	12 Jan 2001	Method and System for Dynamic Distributed Data

Caching.

DAL01:846259.1

PATENT REEL: 027857 FRAME: 0490

RECORDED: 03/13/2012